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Department/Division: Name:  Phone: E-mail: 
 

Business Tax……………... Joe Papy  274-7879 Joe.Papy@tampagov.net  

(Keith O’Connor, Neighborhood Enhancement Manager) 

(Ocea Wynn, Neighborhood & Community Affairs Administrator) 

 

Chief of Staff……………... Debra Rotolo  274-7360 Debra.Rotolo@tampagov.net  

(John Bennett, Chief of Staff) 

 

City Clerk’s Office………. Jim Crew  274-7080 Jim.Crew@tampagov.net  

(Shirley Foxx-Knowles, City Clerk) 

 

City Council…………….... Martin Shelby 274-8131 Martin.Shelby@tampagov.net  

 

Contract Admin………….. Jody Gray  274-8891 Jody.Gray@tampagov.net   

(Michael Chucran, Director)  

(Brad Baird, Infrastructure Deputy Administrator) 

(Jean Duncan, Infrastructure & Mobility Administrator) 

 

Convention Center………. Robin Franco  274-8422 Robin.Franco@tampagov.net  

(Una Garvey, Director) 

(Carole Post, Development & Economic Opportunity Administrator) 

 

Digital Media……….......... Tom Dea  274-7031 Tom.Dea@tampagov.net  

(Ashley Bauman, Marketing & Communications Director) 

 

Economic Opportunity…... Shelisia Jackson 274-8325 Shelisia.Jackson@tampagov.net  

(Carole Post, Development & Economic Opportunity Administrator) 

(Michelle Van Loan, CRA Director) 

 

Fire Rescue……………….. Todd Alt, (Pers Chief) 274-7008 Todd.Alt@tampagov.net   

• Fire Marshal  John Reed  274-7134 FireMarshalsOffice@tampagov.net  

• Fire Public Info Ofc Jason Penny  274-7536 Jason.Penny@tampagov.net  

(Nick Locicero, Fire Chief) 

 

Government Affairs 

Liaison……………………. Ian Whitney  274-8016 Ian.Whitney@tampagov.net  

 

Human Resources………... Kimberley Marple 274-8640 Kimberley.Marple@tampagov.net  

• Risk Management.... Pamela Powell 274-5704 Pamela.Powell@tampagov.net  

 (Valerie HortonRakes, Risk Manager) 

(Kelly Austin, Human Resources Director) 

 

Internal Audit……………. Stephen Mhere 274-7164 Stephen.Mhere@tampagov.net  

(Christine Glover, Internal Auditor) 

 

Legal Department  Marcella Hamilton 274-8450 Marcella.Hamilton@tampagov.net  

(Gina Grimes, City Attorney) 
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Logistics & Asset Mgmt…. Debra Cole  348-1151 Debra.Cole@tampagov.net    

• Facility Mgmt…… Sandra Ortiz  348-1166 Sandra.Ortiz@tampagov.net  

• Fleet Maint………. Connie White-Arnold 348-2053 Connie.White-Arnold@tampagov.net  

(Pete Brett, Director) 

(Sal Ruggiero, Infrastructure Services Deputy Administrator) 

(Jean Duncan, Infrastructure & Mobility Administrator) 

 

Marketing &  

Communications ………… Ashley Bauman 274-8262 Ashley.Bauman@tampagov.net  

 

Mayor’s Office…………… Bridgett McCormick 274-8903 Bridgett.McCormick@tampagov.net  

(Jane Castor, Mayor) 

 

Minority & Small  

Business Development…… Leta Perez  274-5505 Leta.Perez@tampagov.net  

(Gregory Hart, Manager) 

 

Mobility Department…….. Bertha Mitchell 274-8058 Bertha.Mitchell@tampagov.net  

• Parking Div………. Camille Lomenzo 274-8564 Camille.Lomenzo@tampagov.net  

• Stormwater Div…... Joan Greco  274-7491 Joan.Greco@tampagov.net  

(Vik Bhide, Director) 

(Jean Duncan, Infrastructure & Mobility Administrator) 

 

Neighborhood & Community 

Affairs…………………….. Kimberly Bogush 274-8181 Kimberly.Bogush@tampagov.net  

(Ocea Wynn, Administrator) 

 

Neighborhood Enhancement/  

(Code Enforcement)………. Kathy Favata  307-5524 Kathy.Favata@tampagov.net  

(Keith O’Connor, Neighborhood Enhancement Manager) 

(Ocea Wynn, Neighborhood & Community Affairs Administrator) 

 

Parks & Recreation Dept.... Gabriela Taylor 274-8854 Gabriela.Taylor@tampagov.net  

(Paul Dial, Director) 

(Ocea Wynn, Neighborhood & Community Affairs Administrator) 

 

Planning & Development  

Services…………………… Rosemary Soto 274-8577 Rosemary.Soto@tampagov.net  

• Architectural Review/ 

Historic Preservation.... BeverlyJewesak 274-7706 Beverly.Jewesak@tampagov.net  

• Construction Svcs… Claudia Ewing 274-3100 

       (x73969) CSDhelp@tampagov.net  

• Housing & Comm. Development/ 

 Human Rights Office.... Elba Plaza  274-5869 Elba.Plaza@tampagov.net 

• Natural Resources... Mary Danielewicz- 

               Bryson  274-7511 Mary.Danielewicz-Bryson@tampagov.net  
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Planning & Development  

Services (continued): 

• Planning Development & 

Design Coordination…. Aileen Rosario 274-3121 Aileen.Rosario@tampagov.net  

• Real Estate Div.…... Monica Ammann 274-8845 Monica.Ammann@tampagov.net  

• Right-of-Way 

Permitting…………….. Miguel Aguila 274-8986 Miguel.Aguila@tampagov.net  

(Thomas Snelling, Director) 

(Carole Post, Development & Economic Opportunity Administrator) 

 

Police Department: 

• Police Public Records 

Coordinator................... Sabrina Fernandez 276-3762     TPD-TechRecordsRequest@tampagov.net 

• Police Reports only: TPD Records Section 276-3250   Linda.Giguere@tampagov.net , or, 

        TPD-RecordsRequest@tampagov.net  

• Police Public Safety Information 

Coordinator…………... Jamel Laneè  276-3255 TPD-PIO@tampagov.net  

(Brian Dugan, Police Chief) 

 

Purchasing………………... Lewina Woodard 274-7492 Lewina.Woodard@tampagov.net  

(Gregory Spearman, Director) 

 

Revenue & Finance………. Lori Hernandez 274-8151 Lori.Hernandez@tampagov.net  

• GE Pension Office... Dana Blydenburgh 274-8136 Dana.Blydenburgh@tampagov.net  

(Dennis Rogero, Chief Financial Officer) 

 

Solid Waste & 

Environmental Programs... Debra Cole  348-1151 Debra.Cole@tampagov.net  

(Mark Wilfalk, Director) 

(Sal Ruggiero, Infrastructure Services Deputy Administrator) 

(Jean Duncan, Infrastructure & Mobility Administrator) 

 

Technology & Innovation... Bridget Gordon 274-8155 Bridget.Gordon@tampagov.net  

(Russell Haupert, Chief Technology Officer) 

 

Wastewater Department… Brenda Ford  274-7845 Brenda.Ford@tampagov.net  

(Eric Weiss, Director) 

(Brad Baird, Infrastructure Deputy Administrator) 

(Jean Duncan, Infrastructure & Mobility Administrator) 

 

Water Department……….. Vicki Regar  274-7463 Vicki.Regar@tampagov.net  

(Chuck Weber, Director) 

(Brad Baird, Infrastructure Deputy Administrator) 

(Jean Duncan, Infrastructure & Mobility Administrator) 
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